

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

17162/2016

M/S. DEWSOFT OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

Date : 08/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. L.Charanya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8787 of 2012.

Subject to the appellant depositing with the Assessing
Authority, the principal amount of tax determined against it
together with interest awarded on the same within two months from
today, recovery of the penalty amount shall remain stayed pending
further orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.07.13

17:07:36 IST

Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khera)
Court Master