

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Civil Appeal No. 6343/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX,
RANGAREDDY-GST-COMMISSIONERATE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Commissioner of Central Tax, Rangareddy-GST-Commissionerate,
the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 6343 of 2019, filed I.A No.
89836/2020 seeking leave to withdraw the appeal as the dispute was
settled out of Court.

Leave granted.

I.A. No. 89836/2020 is accordingly ordered. In consequence,
Civil Appeal No. 6343 of 2019 is dismissed as withdrawn.

No costs.

.....J.
(SANJAY KUMAR)

New Delhi;
April 24th, 2023

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX,
RANGAREDDY-GST-COMMISSIONERATE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A For withdrawal is listed in C.A No. 6343 of 2019)

WITH
C.A. No. 6343/2019 (XVII-A)

IA No. 89836/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 24-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal No. 6343 of 2019 is dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of signed order.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)

(signed order is placed on file)